

North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services Division of Aging and Adult Services

2101 Mail Service Center • Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-2101 Tel 919 733-3983 • Fax No. 919 733-0443

Beverly Eaves Perdue, Governor Lanier M. Cansler, Secretary Dennis W. Streets Director

October 4, 2010

To Whom It Concerns:

I, Sharon C. Wilder am notifying you that I have been appointed by the United States Bankruptcy Court, Eastern District of North Carolina to serve as the Patient Care Ombudsman in the bankruptcy proceeding filed as Case Number Assisted Living, Inc.

I have authorized **Construction**, Regional Long Term Care Ombudsman to act as my agent to accomplish regular visits with the residents residing in these family care homes for the purpose of monitoring the quality of resident care and representing the interests of the residents in this matter pursuant to 11 U. S. C. § 333.

, Regional Ombudsman may review resident records with the written informed consent of the resident or the resident's legal representative, as authorized through the General Statute 143B-181.15-.25, which provides the mandates for the operation of the North Carolina Long Term Care Ombudsman Program

Should there be any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (919) 733-8395.

Sincerely

Sharon C. Wilder State Long Term Care Ombudsman

Attachment: Letter of Appointment from the United States Bankruptcy Court, Eastern District of North Carolina,

Location: 693 Palmer Drive, Raleigh, NC 27603 • State Courier No. 56-20-02 An Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action Employer

